

Witness recalled for leading further evidence in chief as per orders on IAs 13 to 15 and duly sworn on 02.09.2023.

12. Further examination in chief: I have produced

1	O/c of legal notice dated 18.12.2015
2	O/c of legal notice dated 09.02.2016
3	O/c of legal notice dated 10.06.2020 with postal receipt and postal acknowledgment
4	The 1 st defendant's reply dated 03.07.2020
5	Cc of the company petition filed before the Hon'ble High Court with defendant's counter

and they are marked as **Ex.P8 to P10, P10(a) and (b), P11 to P13** respectively.

(Further examination in chief and cross examination deferred to 19.09.2023)

(Typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I & A.C.,

**LXXXIV ADDL. City Civil & Sessions Judge,
(CCH-85) Commercial Court, Bengaluru**